

## SINDH COAL AUTHORITY HIRING OF INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANT FOR PRE INVESTMENT STUDY—COAL TO GAS, COAL TO LIQUID AND UREA

- 1. Sindh Coal Authority, Energy Department, Government of Sindh, intends to execute the above Pre-investment Study through hiring of an individual consultant under Rule 72(8) of SPPRA Act / Rules 2010 (amended 2019).
- 2. Location of the Project: Thar Coalfield
- 3. Scope of assignment: The individual consultant would be responsible for collection of coal samples, processing of samples and results.
- 4. Eligibility Criteria for individual consultant:
  - A Pakistani national part of university/academia/scientific organization
  - In good health to be able to travel locally & internationally
  - Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) in Metallurgy/Material Sciences/Coal Fuel Technology/Process Engineering or any other relevant field
  - Having 20 years in mining, coal processing preferably having international exposure of coal fuel R&D
  - Understanding of Thar coal utilization for power generation and other usage such as Coal to Gas, Coal to Liquid and Coal to Urea technologies
  - At least ten (10) publications/technical contribution in respect of Thar coal development
  - FBR/SRB Registration
  - Availability for the whole study timeline
- 5. Terms of Reference (ToRs) and eligibility criteria for an individual consultant may be obtained from the office of Sindh Coal Authority or may be downloaded from the Energy Department's website.
- 6. Interested individuals may send their curriculum vitae to the office of Sindh Coal Authority at the following address. Only short listed candidates meeting eligibility criteria will be called for interviews.
- 7. Deadlines: Receipt of CVs till 28th July 2022

## **Director General, Sindh Coal Authority**

Energy Department, Government of Sindh, Bungalow No. 45/II, 27<sup>th</sup> Street, Off Khayaban-e-Mujahid, Phase-V Ext., D.H.A., Karachi Phone: (92-21) 99266501

E-mail: <a href="mailto:dgscagos@yahoo.com">dgscagos@yahoo.com</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:http://sindhenergy.gov.pk">http://sindhenergy.gov.pk</a>